
School Guide for Grade Level Placement Criteria 
2019-2020 School Year 

 

Minimum age requirement for Grade Level listed below. 

 

Kindergarten Placement Criteria: 
As a result of legislation passed in September 2010, children will be 

admitted into the appropriate Kindergarten program based on the age 
criteria listed below.  

 

Grade Level Birth Date Criteria 

*Early Admission to Kindergarten (EAK)  
(6-month program starting in January 2020)  

5 years of age by 3/15/2020 

Transitional Kindergarten (TK) 9/02/2014 through 12/02/2014 

Kindergarten 09/02/13 through 09/01/14 

First Grade 9/02/12 through 9/01/2013 

Second Grade 9/02/2011 through 9/01/2012 

Third Grade 9/02/2010 through 9/01/2011 

Fourth Grade 10/2/2009 through 9/1/2010 

Fifth Grade 11/2/2008 through 10/1/2009 

Sixth Grade 12/3/2007 through 11/1/2008 

Seventh Grade 12/3/2006 through 12/2/2007 

Eighth Grade 12/3/2005 through 12/2/2006 

 

** note this document is only to be used as a general guide. 

 

If you have any questions related to the grade level placement of English learners, 

please contact the English Learner Program Office at x3021. 

 
• EAK sites for the 2019/20 school year are projected to be at Avocado, Chase, Jamacha, 

Rios, and W.D. Hall. 
o NOTICE:  The date the EAK application is submitted has no bearing on placement 

in the EAK program.  Placement is based on age, with older children having the 
highest ranking.  Students from all of Cajon Valley’s schools are eligible to apply 
and will be considered.  Transfer procedures have no bearing on placement in this 
program. 



Guía Escolar para el Criterio de Ubicación de Nivel 

de Grado para el Año Escolar 2019-2020 
 

Requisito de edad mínima para el nivel de grado listado abajo. 

 

Criterio de Ubicación para el Kindergarten: 

Como resultado de la legislación aprobada en septiembre del 2010, los niños 
serán admitidos en el programa apropiado de Kindergarten según los 

criterios de edad que se detallan a continuación.  

Nivel de Grado Criterios de fecha de nacimiento 

* Admisión Temprana a Kindergarten (EAK) 
(Programa de 6 meses empezando en enero del 2020) 

5 años de edad para el 
15/3/2020 

Kindergarten de Transición (TK) 9/02/2014 hasta el 12/02/2014 

Kindergarten 09/02/13 haste el 09/01/14 

Primer Grado 9/02/12 hasta el 9/01/2013 

Segundo Grado 9/02/2011 hasta el 9/01/2012 

Tercer Grado 9/02/2010 hasta el 9/01/2011 

Cuarto Grado 10/2/2009 hasta el 9/1/2010 

Quinto Grado 11/2/2008 hasta el 10/1/2009 

Sexto Grado 12/3/2007 hasta el 11/1/2008 

Séptimo Grado 12/3/2006 haste el 12/2/2007 

Octavo Grado 12/3/2005 hasta el 12/2/2006 

** Tome en cuenta que este documento solo debe utilizarse como una guía general. 

 

Si tiene alguna pregunta relacionada con la ubicación de nivel de grado de los estudiantes 

aprendices de inglés, comuníquese con la 

Oficina del Programa de Estudiantes Aprendices de inglés al 619-588-3021. 

 
• Se proyecta que los campos escolares para EAK durante el año escolar 2019/20 sean Avocado, 

Chase, Jamacha, Rios y W.D. Hall. 
o AVISO: La fecha en que someta la solicitud para EAK no tiene relación con la ubicación en 

el programa EAK.  La colocación se basa en la edad, con los niños mayores teniendo 
prioridad.  Los estudiantes de todas las escuelas de Cajon Valley son elegibles para 
someter una solicitud y serán considerados.  Los procedimientos de transferencia no 
tienen relación con la colocación en este programa. 



  عند تحدید صف الطالبللعمر المطلوب دلیل المدارس 
 للعام الدراسي  9201-2020
 

  .لوضع الطالب في الصف المناسب العمر المطلوبمتطلبات أدناه تجدون 
 

 :(Kindergarten)لصف التمھیدي لالحد الأدنى للعمر المطلوب 
 

المناسب بناء  الصف التمھیديسیتم قبول الأطفال في  2010 أیلولفي  نتیجة للتشریعات التي تم إقرارھا
 .على معاییر العمر المذكورة أدناه

 

  الصف تاریخ الولادة

في  سنوات 5 قد أكمل عمر یكون الطفل
15/3/2020   

 (EAK)* الصف المبكر للصف التمھیدي 
 كانون الثانيیبدأ في وأشھر  6(الدوام في ھذا البرنامج 

2020(  

  (TK)الصف التمھیدي الأنتقالي   2/12/2014 الى 2/9/2014

 الصف التمھیدي  1/9/2014 الى 2/9/20113

 الصف الأول  1/9/3201 الى 2/9/2201

 الصف الثاني  1/9/2201 الى 2/9/1201

 الصف الثالث  1/9/1201 الى 2/9/1020

 الصف الربع   1/9/1020 الى 2/10/9200

 الصف الخامس   1/10/9200 الى 2/11/8200

 الصف السادس   1/11/8200 الى 3/12/7200

 الصف السابع   2/12/7200 الى 3/12/6200

 الصف الثامن   2/12/6200 الى 3/12/5200
 

 .كدلیل عامیسُتخدم فقط  الدلیللاحظ أن ھذا  **
 

 الاتصال بمكتب یرجىلیزیة كالإنالصف لمتعلمي اللغة  بتحدیدذا كان لدیك أي أسئلة تتعلق أ
 .3261 -588الرقم  على لیزیةكاللغة الإنمتعلم برنامج  

 
ھامشا، ریوس، جایس، في المدارس الأبتدائیة التالیة: أفوكادو،  20-2019للعام الدراسي  EAKبرنامج  سیتوفر •

 ودبلیو دي ھول.
 

 عمرال القبول بصورة رئیسیة على. یعتمد EAKفي برنامج  قبول الطفل: لا یؤثر تاریخ تقدیم الطلب على ملاحظة •
في ھذا مؤھلین للتقدیم  Cajon Valleyالطلاب من مدارس جمیع لأطفال الأكبر سنًا. ل أعطاء الأولویةمع 

 في ھذا البرنامج. القبول. إجراءات النقل لیس لھا تأثیر على البرنامج
 


